

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).20922-  
20923/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2010 in RP No. 1469/2010  
& RP No. 1470/2010      of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SRI RAMAKRISHNA HSE.BUILDG.COOP.ST.&amp;ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.SHANTHA &amp; ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/08/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
                                 Mr.G.Balaji, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.  
                                 For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in sixteen weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the direction given by the  
State Commission for payment of interest to the respondents at the  
rate of 18% p.a. shall remain stayed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that his clients  
have deposited the entire amount with the State Consumer Disputes  
Redressal Commission.      If that be so, the petitioners may withdraw

2

the amount from the      State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission  
and pay the same to the respondents.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master